
USMS Convention Schedule 

Wednesday, September 16 
8:00 a.m.–5:00 p.m. Board of Directors 1 
4:45 p.m.–6:15 p.m. Convention Staff 
5:15 p.m.–6:45 p.m. Committee Chairs Orientation 
 
Thursday, September 17 
7:30 a.m.–8:30 a.m. New Delegate Orientation1 
8:45 a.m.–9:45 a.m. House of Delegates 11 

10:00 a.m.–11:15 a.m. USMS Endowment Fund Board of Governors 
10:00 a.m.–11:15 a.m. Fitness Education Committee 
10:00 a.m.–11:15 a.m. Zone Committee 
10:00 a.m.–12:15 p.m. Finance Committee 1 
10:00 a.m.–12:45 p.m. Legislation Committee 1 
11:30 a.m.–12:45 p.m. Communications Committee 
11:30 a.m.–12:45 p.m. Coaches Committee 
11:30 a.m.–12:45 p.m. History and Archives Committee 
12:45 p.m.–2:00 p.m. Lunch with New Delegates2 
2:00 p.m.–3:15 p.m. Marketing Committee 
2:00 p.m.–3:15 p.m. Sports Medicine and Science Committee 
2:00 p.m.–3:15 p.m. Recognition and Awards Committee 
2:00 p.m.–3:15 p.m. Championship Committee 1 
2:00 p.m.–4:45 p.m. Legislation Committee 2 
3:30 p.m.–4:45 p.m. Publications Management Committee 
3:30 p.m.–4:45 p.m. International Committee 
3:30 p.m.–4:45 p.m. Records and Tabulation Committee 
3:30 p.m.–4:45 p.m. Open Water and Long Distance Committee 1 
5:00 p.m.–6:15 p.m. Legislation Proposals3 
6:15 p.m.–7:30 p.m. Meet the Candidates Forum3 

7:30 p.m.–9:15 p.m. Workshops4 
 
Friday, September 18 
8:00 a.m.–9:45 a.m. House of Delegates 2 
10:00 a.m.–12:00 noon Coaches Presentation 
10:00 a.m.–12:00 noon Legislation Committee 3 
10:00 a.m.–12:00 noon Championship Committee 2 
                                                            
1 Schedule New Delegate Orientation and House of Delegates 1 in same room with same setup. 
2 No room needed, but we will need to know nearby restaurant options to suggest to lunch-goers. 
3 Schedule Legislation Proposals and Meet the Candidates Forum in same room with same setup. 
4 Same setups as last year: five or six rooms for the separate workshops to meet in. 



10:00 a.m.–12:00 noon Rules Committee 1 
12:15 p.m.–1:15 p.m. Sports Medicine Presentation5 
1:30 p.m.–4:30 p.m. House of Delegates 3 
4:45 p.m.–6:15 p.m. Registration Committee 
4:45 p.m.–6:15 p.m. Officials Committee 
4:45 p.m.–6:15 p.m. Open Water and Long Distance Committee 2 
4:45 p.m.–6:15 p.m. Finance Committee 2 
4:45 p.m.–6:15 p.m. Rules Committee 2 
 
Saturday, September 19 
8:00 a.m.–10:00 a.m. Zone meetings6 
10:15 a.m.–11:45 a.m. Workshops7 
12:00 noon–1:15 p.m. Lunch break8 
1:30 p.m.–6:15 p.m. House of Delegates 4 
 
Sunday, September 20 
9:00 a.m.–10:30 a.m. Wrap-up Session 
10:30 a.m.–2:00 p.m. Board of Directors 2 

                                                            
5 This could be in the same room as the House of Delegates. 
6 Same setup as always, with eight separate meeting rooms. 
7 Same setup as workshops on Thursday. 
8 No room required, but will need to know nearby restaurant options for delegates. 



2009 U.S. Masters Swimming Convention Schedule

Wednesday,  September 16

7:30-7:45

7:45-8:00

8:00-8:15

8:15-8:30

8:30-8:45

8:45-9:00

9:00-9:15

9:15-9:30

9:30-9:45

9:45-10:00

10:00-10:15

10:15-10:30

10:30-10:45

10:45-11:00

11:00-11:15

11:15-11:30

11:30-11:45

11:45-12:00

12:00-12:15

12:15-12:30

12:30-12:45

12:45-1:00

1:00-1:15

1:15-1:30

1:30-1:45

1:45-2:00

2:00-2:15

2:15-2:30

2:30-2:45

2:45-3:00

3:00-3:15

3:15-3:30

3:30-3:45

3:45-4:00

4:00-4:15

4:15-4:30

4:30-4:45

4:45-5:00

5:00-5:15

5:15-5:30

5:30-5:45

5:45-6:00

6:00-6:15

6:15-6:30

6:30-6:45

6:45-7:00

7:00-7:15

7:15-7:30

7:30-7:45

7:45-8:00

8:00-8:15

8:15-8:30

8:30-8:45

8:45-9:00

9:00-9:15

9:15-9:30
9:30-9:45 Member Ser. Commun. Ser. Local Ops Nat. Ops

9:45-10:00

Communications
International
Marketing
OW/LD

Pub. Mngmt.

Coaches
Fitness Ed.
Sports Med.

Hist. & Arch.
Rec. & Awards

Rec. & Tab.
Zone

Championship
Finance

Legislation
Officials

Registration
Rules

No Division

10:00-12:00

Insurance Reception

Committee 
Chairs 

Orientation

Convention Staff

Board of 
Directors



2009 U.S. Masters Swimming Convention Schedule

Thursday, September 17
7:30-7:45
7:45-8:00

8:00-8:15

8:15-8:30

8:30-8:45

8:45-9:00

9:00-9:15

9:15-9:30

9:30-9:45

9:45-10:00

10:00-10:15

10:15-10:30

10:30-10:45

10:45-11:00

11:00-11:15

11:15-11:30

11:30-11:45

11:45-12:00

12:00-12:15

12:15-12:30

12:30-12:45

12:45-1:00

1:00-1:15

1:15-1:30

1:30-1:45

1:45-2:00

2:00-2:15

2:15-2:30

2:30-2:45

2:45-3:00

3:00-3:15

3:15-3:30

3:30-3:45

3:45-4:00

4:00-4:15

4:15-4:30

4:30-4:45

4:45-5:00

5:00-5:15

5:15-5:30

5:30-5:45

5:45-6:00

6:00-6:15

6:15-6:30

6:30-6:45

6:45-7:00

7:00-7:15

7:15-7:30

7:30-7:45

7:45-8:00

8:00-8:15

8:15-8:30

8:30-8:45

8:45-9:00

9:00-9:15

9:15-9:30

9:30-9:45

9:45-10:00

10:00-12:00
Member Ser. Commun. Ser. Local Ops Nat. Ops

Communications
International
Marketing
OW/LD

Pub. Mngmt.

Coaches
Fitness Ed.
Sports Med.

Hist. & Arch.
Rec. & Awards

Rec. & Tab.
Zone

Championship
Finance

Legislation
Officials

Registration
Rules

No Division

International Records & 
Tabulation

Open Water & 
Long Distance 1

Informal Meet the Candidates Opportunity, Hospitality Suite

Lunch with New Delegates

Championship 1

Legislation Proposals

Meet the Candidates Forum
(if needed)

Workshops

Legislation 1 Finance 1

Legislation 2

Sports Medicine 
and ScienceMarketing Recognition & 

Awards

Officials

New Delegate Orientation

Communications Coaches

House of Delegates 1

USMS 
Endowment 

Fund

Fitness 
Education Zone

History & 
Archives



2009 U.S. Masters Swimming Convention Schedule

Friday,  September 18

7:30-7:45

7:45-8:00

8:00-8:15

8:15-8:30

8:30-8:45

8:45-9:00

9:00-9:15

9:15-9:30

9:30-9:45

9:45-10:00

10:00-10:15

10:15-10:30

10:30-10:45

10:45-11:00

11:00-11:15

11:15-11:30

11:30-11:45

11:45-12:00

12:00-12:15

12:15-12:30

12:30-12:45

12:45-1:00

1:00-1:15

1:15-1:30

1:30-1:45

1:45-2:00

2:00-2:15

2:15-2:30

2:30-2:45

2:45-3:00

3:00-3:15

3:15-3:30

3:30-3:45

3:45-4:00

4:00-4:15

4:15-4:30

4:30-4:45

4:45-5:00

5:00-5:15

5:15-5:30

5:30-5:45

5:45-6:00

6:00-6:15

6:15-6:30

6:30-6:45

6:45-7:00

7:00-7:15

7:15-7:30

7:30-7:45

7:45-8:00

8:00-8:15

8:15-8:30

8:30-8:45

8:45-9:00

9:00-9:15

9:15-9:30

9:30-9:45
9:45-10:00
10:00-12:00

Member Ser. Commun. Ser. Local Ops Nat. Ops

Communications
International
Marketing
OW/LD

Pub. Mngmt.

Coaches
Fitness Ed.
Sports Med.

Hist. & Arch.
Rec. & Awards

Rec. & Tab.
Zone

Championship
Finance

Legislation
Officials

Registration
Rules

No Division

House of Delegates 2

Coaches 
Presentation

House of Delegates 3

Finance 2 Legislation 
3

Sports Medicine Presentation

Finance 3 Rules 2Registration
Open 

Water/Long 
Distance 2

Publications 
Management

Championship 
2 Rules 1



2009 U.S. Masters Swimming Convention Schedule

Saturday,  September 19

7:30-7:45

7:45-8:00

8:00-8:15

8:15-8:30

8:30-8:45

8:45-9:00

9:00-9:15

9:15-9:30

9:30-9:45

9:45-10:00

10:00-10:15

10:15-10:30

10:30-10:45

10:45-11:00

11:00-11:15

11:15-11:30

11:30-11:45

11:45-12:00

12:00-12:15

12:15-12:30

12:30-12:45

12:45-1:00

1:00-1:15

1:15-1:30

1:30-1:45

1:45-2:00

2:00-2:15

2:15-2:30

2:30-2:45

2:45-3:00

3:00-3:15

3:15-3:30

3:30-3:45

3:45-4:00

4:00-4:15

4:15-4:30

4:30-4:45

4:45-5:00

5:00-5:15

5:15-5:30

5:30-5:45

5:45-6:00

6:00-6:15

6:15-6:30

6:30-6:45

6:45-7:00

7:00-7:15

7:15-7:30

7:30-7:45

7:45-8:00

8:00-8:15

8:15-8:30

8:30-8:45

8:45-9:00

9:00-9:15

9:15-9:30

9:30-9:45
9:45-10:00 Member Ser. Commun. Ser. Local Ops Nat. Ops

10:00-12:00

Communications
International
Marketing
OW/LD

Pub. Mngmt.

Coaches
Fitness Ed.
Sports Med.

Hist. & Arch.
Rec. & Awards

Rec. & Tab.
Zone

Championship
Finance

Legislation
Officials

Registration
Rules

No Division

USAS Awards Banquet

House of Delegates

Lunch Break

Zone Meetings

Workshops



2009 U.S. Masters Swimming Convention Schedule

Sunday,  September 20

7:30-7:45

7:45-8:00

8:00-8:15

8:15-8:30

8:30-8:45

8:45-9:00

9:00-9:15

9:15-9:30

9:30-9:45

9:45-10:00

10:00-10:15

10:15-10:30

10:30-10:45

10:45-11:00

11:00-11:15

11:15-11:30

11:30-11:45

11:45-12:00

12:00-12:15

12:15-12:30

12:30-12:45

12:45-1:00

1:00-1:15

1:15-1:30

1:30-1:45

1:45-2:00

2:00-2:15

2:15-2:30

2:30-2:45

2:45-3:00

3:00-3:15

3:15-3:30

3:30-3:45

3:45-4:00

4:00-4:15

4:15-4:30

4:30-4:45

4:45-5:00

5:00-5:15

5:15-5:30

5:30-5:45

5:45-6:00

6:00-6:15

6:15-6:30

6:30-6:45

6:45-7:00

7:00-7:15

7:15-7:30

7:30-7:45

7:45-8:00

8:00-8:15

8:15-8:30

8:30-8:45

8:45-9:00

9:00-9:15

9:15-9:30
9:30-9:45 Member Ser. Commun. Ser. Local Ops Nat. Ops

9:45-10:00

Communications
International
Marketing
OW/LD

Pub. Mngmt.

Coaches
Fitness Ed.
Sports Med.

Hist. & Arch.
Rec. & Awards

Rec. & Tab.
Zone

Championship
Finance

Legislation
Officials

Registration
Rules

No Division

10:00-12:00

Board of Directors 2

Wrap-Up Session

USAS Board of Trustees


