USMS Convention Schedule

Wednesday, September 16

8:00 a.m.-5:00 p.m. Board of Directors 1 4:45 p.m.-6:15 p.m. **Convention Staff**

5:15 p.m.-6:45 p.m. Committee Chairs Orientation

Thursday, September 17

7:30 a.m.–8:30 a.m.	New Delegate Orientation ¹
8:45 a.m.–9:45 a.m.	House of Delegates 1 ¹
10:00 a.m11:15 a.m.	USMS Endowment Fund Board of Governors
10:00 a.m11:15 a.m.	Fitness Education Committee
10:00 a.m11:15 a.m.	Zone Committee
10:00 a.m12:15 p.m.	Finance Committee 1
10:00 a.m12:45 p.m.	Legislation Committee 1
11:30 a.m.–12:45 p.m.	Communications Committee
11:30 a.m.–12:45 p.m.	Coaches Committee
11:30 a.m.–12:45 p.m.	History and Archives Committee
12:45 p.m.–2:00 p.m.	Lunch with New Delegates ²
2:00 p.m.–3:15 p.m.	Marketing Committee
2:00 p.m.–3:15 p.m.	Sports Medicine and Science Committee
2:00 p.m3:15 p.m.	Recognition and Awards Committee
2:00 p.m3:15 p.m.	Championship Committee 1
2:00 p.m.–4:45 p.m.	Legislation Committee 2
3:30 p.m.–4:45 p.m.	Publications Management Committee
3:30 p.m.–4:45 p.m.	International Committee
3:30 p.m.–4:45 p.m.	Records and Tabulation Committee
3:30 p.m.–4:45 p.m.	Open Water and Long Distance Committee 1
5:00 p.m.–6:15 p.m.	Legislation Proposals ³
6:15 p.m.–7:30 p.m.	Meet the Candidates Forum ³
7:30 p.m.–9:15 p.m.	Workshops ⁴

Friday, September 18

8:00 a.m9:45 a.m.	House of Delegates 2
10:00 a.m12:00 noon	Coaches Presentation
10:00 a.m12:00 noon	Legislation Committee 3
10:00 a.m12:00 noon	Championship Committee 2

¹ Schedule New Delegate Orientation and House of Delegates 1 in same room with same setup.

² No room needed, but we will need to know nearby restaurant options to suggest to lunch-goers.
³ Schedule Legislation Proposals and Meet the Candidates Forum in same room with same setup.

⁴ Same setups as last year: five or six rooms for the separate workshops to meet in.

10:00 a.m12:00 noon	Rules Committee 1
12:15 p.m.–1:15 p.m.	Sports Medicine Presentation ⁵
1:30 p.m.–4:30 p.m.	House of Delegates 3
4:45 p.m6:15 p.m.	Registration Committee
4:45 p.m.–6:15 p.m.	Officials Committee
4:45 p.m6:15 p.m.	Open Water and Long Distance Committee 2
4:45 p.m.–6:15 p.m.	Finance Committee 2
4:45 p.m.–6:15 p.m.	Rules Committee 2

Saturday, September 19

Zone meetings⁶ 8:00 a.m.-10:00 a.m. Workshops⁷ 10:15 a.m.-11:45 a.m. Lunch break⁸ 12:00 noon-1:15 p.m.

1:30 p.m.-6:15 p.m. House of Delegates 4

Sunday, September 20

9:00 a.m.-10:30 a.m. Wrap-up Session 10:30 a.m.-2:00 p.m. Board of Directors 2

⁵ This could be in the same room as the House of Delegates.
⁶ Same setup as always, with eight separate meeting rooms.
⁷ Same setup as workshops on Thursday.
⁸ No room required, but will need to know nearby restaurant options for delegates.

Wednesday	, September 10	6			
7:30-7:45	, ocptember it				
7:45-8:00					
8:00-8:15					
8:15-8:30					
8:30-8:45					
8:45-9:00					
9:00-9:15					
9:15-9:30					
9:30-9:45					
9:45-10:00					
10:00-10:15					
10:15-10:30					
10:30-10:45					
10:45-11:00					
11:00-11:15					
11:15-11:30					
11:30-11:45					
11:45-12:00					
12:00-12:15					
12:15-12:30					
12:30-12:45					
12:45-1:00	Board of Directors				
1:00-1:15					
1:15-1:30					
1:30-1:45					
1:45-2:00					
2:00-2:15					
2:15-2:30					
2:30-2:45					
2:45-3:00					
3:00-3:15					
3:15-3:30					
3:30-3:45					
3:45-4:00					
4:00-4:15					
4:15-4:30					
4:30-4:45					
4:45-5:00					
5:00-5:15					
5:15-5:30		Convention Staff			
5:30-5:45	Citt				
5:45-6:00	Committee Chairs				
6:00-6:15	Orientation				
6:15-6:30					
6:30-6:45					
6:45-7:00					
7:00-7:15					
7:15-7:30					
7:30-7:45					
7:45-8:00			ourana Basanti	an.	
8:00-8:15		II.	nsurance Reception		
8:15-8:30					
8:30-8:45					
8:45-9:00					
9:00-9:15					
9:15-9:30 9:30-9:45	Member Ser.	Commun. Ser.	Local Ops	Nat. Ops	
	Communications		Hist. & Arch.	Championship Finance	
	International Marketing	Coaches Fitness Ed.	Rec. & Awards Rec. & Tab.	Legislation Officials	No Division
9:45-10:00	OW/LD Pub. Mngmt.	Sports Med.	Zone	Registration Rules	
10:00-12:00					

,,	September 17				
7:30-7:45					
7:45-8:00	New Delegate Orientation				
8:00-8:15					
8:15-8:30					
8:30-8:45					
8:45-9:00					
9:00-9:15		н	louse of Delegates	1	
9:15-9:30					
9:30-9:45					
9:45-10:00					
10:00-10:15					
10:15-10:30	USMS Endowment	Fitness	Zone		
10:30-10:45	Fund	Education			
10:45-11:00					
11:00-11:15 11:15-11:30				Legislation 1	Finance 1
11:30-11:45					
11:45-12:00					
12:00-12:15	Communications	Coaches	History & Archives		
12:15-12:30			Alcilives		
12:30-12:45					
12:45-1:00					
1:00-1:15					
1:15-1:30		Lun	ch with New Deleg	ates	
1:30-1:45					
1:45-2:00					
2:00-2:15					
2:15-2:30					
2:30-2:45	Marketing	Sports Medicine and Science	Recognition & Awards	Championship 1	
2:45-3:00					
3:00-3:15					
3:15-3:30					Legislation 2
3:30-3:45					
3:45-4:00			Records &	Open Water &	
4:00-4:15	Officials	International	Tabulation	Long Distance 1	
4:15-4:30					
4:30-4:45					
4:45-5:00					
5:00-5:15					
5:15-5:30		L	egislation Proposa	ıls	
5:15-5:30 5:30-5:45		L	egislation Proposa	ıls	
5:15-5:30 5:30-5:45 5:45-6:00		L	egislation Proposa	ils	
5:15-5:30 5:30-5:45 5:45-6:00 6:00-6:15		L	egislation Proposa	ils	
5:15-5:30 5:30-5:45 5:45-6:00 6:00-6:15 6:15-6:30					
5:15-5:30 5:30-5:45 5:45-6:00 6:00-6:15			egislation Proposa		
5:15-5:30 5:30-5:45 5:45-6:00 6:00-6:15 6:15-6:30 6:30-6:45			t the Candidates F		
5:15-5:30 5:30-5:45 5:45-6:00 6:00-6:15 6:15-6:30 6:30-6:45 6:45-7:00			t the Candidates F		
5:15-5:30 5:30-5:45 5:45-6:00 6:00-6:15 6:15-6:30 6:30-6:45 6:45-7:00 7:00-7:15			t the Candidates F		
5:15-5:30 5:30-5:45 5:45-6:00 6:00-6:15 6:15-6:30 6:30-6:45 6:45-7:00 7:00-7:15 7:15-7:30			t the Candidates F		
5:15-5:30 5:30-5:45 5:45-6:00 6:00-6:15 6:15-6:30 6:30-6:45 6:45-7:00 7:00-7:15 7:15-7:30 7:30-7:45			t the Candidates F		
5:15-5:30 5:30-5:45 5:45-6:00 6:00-6:15 6:15-6:30 6:30-6:45 6:45-7:00 7:00-7:15 7:15-7:30 7:30-7:45 7:45-8:00			t the Candidates F		
5:15-5:30 5:30-5:45 5:45-6:00 6:00-6:15 6:15-6:30 6:30-6:45 6:45-7:00 7:00-7:15 7:15-7:30 7:30-7:45 7:45-8:00 8:00-8:15			t the Candidates F (if needed)		
5:15-5:30 5:30-5:45 5:45-6:00 6:00-6:15 6:15-6:30 6:30-6:45 6:45-7:00 7:00-7:15 7:15-7:30 7:30-7:45 7:45-8:00 8:00-8:15 8:15-8:30			t the Candidates F (if needed)		
5:15-5:30 5:30-5:45 5:45-6:00 6:00-6:15 6:15-6:30 6:30-6:45 6:45-7:00 7:00-7:15 7:15-7:30 7:30-7:45 7:45-8:00 8:00-8:15 8:15-8:30 8:30-8:45			t the Candidates F (if needed)		
5:15-5:30 5:30-5:45 5:45-6:00 6:00-6:15 6:15-6:30 6:30-6:45 6:45-7:00 7:00-7:15 7:15-7:30 7:30-7:45 7:45-8:00 8:00-8:15 8:15-8:30 8:30-8:45 8:45-9:00			t the Candidates F (if needed)		
5:15-5:30 5:30-5:45 5:45-6:00 6:00-6:15 6:15-6:30 6:30-6:45 6:45-7:00 7:00-7:15 7:15-7:30 7:30-7:45 7:45-8:00 8:00-8:15 8:15-8:30 8:30-8:45 8:45-9:00 9:00-9:15	In	Mee	t the Candidates F (if needed)	orum	uite
5:15-5:30 5:30-5:45 5:45-6:00 6:00-6:15 6:15-6:30 6:30-6:45 6:45-7:00 7:00-7:15 7:15-7:30 7:30-7:45 7:45-8:00 8:00-8:15 8:15-8:30 8:30-8:45 8:45-9:00 9:00-9:15 9:15-9:30	In	Mee	t the Candidates F (if needed)	orum	uite
5:15-5:30 5:30-5:45 5:45-6:00 6:00-6:15 6:15-6:30 6:30-6:45 6:45-7:00 7:00-7:15 7:15-7:30 7:30-7:45 7:45-8:00 8:00-8:15 8:15-8:30 8:30-8:45 8:45-9:00 9:00-9:15 9:15-9:30 9:30-9:45		Mee	t the Candidates F (if needed) Workshops andidates Opportu	orum	uite
5:15-5:30 5:30-5:45 5:45-6:00 6:00-6:15 6:15-6:30 6:30-6:45 6:45-7:00 7:00-7:15 7:15-7:30 7:30-7:45 7:45-8:00 8:00-8:15 8:15-8:30 8:30-8:45 8:45-9:00 9:00-9:15 9:15-9:30 9:30-9:45 9:45-10:00		Mee	t the Candidates F (if needed) Workshops andidates Opportu	orum Inity, Hospitality S Nat. Ops Championship	uite
5:15-5:30 5:30-5:45 5:45-6:00 6:00-6:15 6:15-6:30 6:30-6:45 6:45-7:00 7:00-7:15 7:15-7:30 7:30-7:45 7:45-8:00 8:00-8:15 8:15-8:30 8:30-8:45 8:45-9:00 9:00-9:15 9:15-9:30 9:30-9:45 9:45-10:00	Member Ser. Communications International Marketing	formal Meet the C Commun. Ser. Coaches Fitness Ed.	Workshops andidates Opportu	orum Nat. Ops Championship Finance Legislation Officials	uite No Division
5:15-5:30 5:30-5:45 5:45-6:00 6:00-6:15 6:15-6:30 6:30-6:45 6:45-7:00 7:00-7:15 7:15-7:30 7:30-7:45 7:45-8:00 8:00-8:15 8:15-8:30 8:30-8:45 8:45-9:00 9:00-9:15 9:15-9:30 9:30-9:45 9:45-10:00	Member Ser. Communications International	formal Meet the C	t the Candidates F (if needed) Workshops andidates Opportu	orum Inity, Hospitality S Nat. Ops Championship Finance	

8:30-8:45 8:45-9:00 9:00-9:15 9:15-9:30 9:30-9:45 9:45-10:00 10:00-12:00	Member Ser.	Commun. Ser.	Local Ops	Nat. Ops		
8:30-8:45 8:45-9:00 9:00-9:15 9:15-9:30 9:30-9:45 9:45-10:00						
8:30-8:45 8:45-9:00 9:00-9:15 9:15-9:30						
8:30-8:45 8:45-9:00 9:00-9:15						
8:30-8:45						
8:15-8:30		ì				
8:00-8:15						
7:45-8:00						
7:30-7:45						
7:00-7:15 7:15-7:30						
6:45-7:00						
6:30-6:45						
6:15-6:30						
6:00-6:15						
5:30-5:45 5:45-6:00			Diotal 100 Z			
5:15-5:30	Registration	Publications Management	Open Water/Long Distance 2	Finance 3	Rules 2	
5:00-5:15			6			
4:45-5:00						
4:15-4:30 4:30-4:45						
4:00-4:15 4:15-4:30						
3:45-4:00						
3:30-3:45						
3:15-3:30						
3:00-3:15		Н	louse of Delegates	3		
2:30-2:45			louse of Dol	3		
2:15-2:30 2:30-2:45						
2:00-2:15						
1:45-2:00						
1:15-1:30						
1:00-1:15 1:15-1:30						
12:45-1:00						
12:30-12:45		Sport	s Medicine Preser	ntation		
12:15-12:30						
11:45-12:00						
11:30-11:45 11:45-12:00						
11:15-11:30						
11:00-11:15		Presentation	3	2		
10:45-11:00	Finance 2	Coaches	Legislation	Championship	Rules 1	
10:15-10:30						
10:00-10:15 10:15-10:30						
9:45-10:00						
9:30-9:45						
9:15-9:30						
9:00-9:15	. Todas a. Dougado E					
8:30-8:45 8:45-9:00	House of Delegates 2					
8:15-8:30						
8:00-8:15						
7:45-8:00						
Friday, Sept 7:30-7:45	ember 18					

Saturday 9	September 19				
7:30-7:45	- Coptonibor 10				
7:45-8:00					
8:00-8:15					
8:15-8:30					
8:30-8:45					
8:45-9:00					
9:00-9:15			Zone Meetings		
9:15-9:30					
9:30-9:45					
9:45-10:00					
10:00-10:15					
10:15-10:30					
10:30-10:45					
10:45-11:00			Workshops		
11:00-11:15			workshops		
11:15-11:30					
11:30-11:45					
11:45-12:00					
12:00-12:15					
12:15-12:30					
12:30-12:45			Lunch Break		
12:45-1:00					
1:00-1:15					
1:15-1:30					
1:30-1:45					
1:45-2:00					
2:00-2:15					
2:15-2:30					
2:30-2:45					
2:45-3:00					
3:00-3:15					
3:15-3:30					
3:30-3:45					
3:45-4:00	House of Delegates				
4:00-4:15					
4:15-4:30					
4:15-4:30 4:30-4:45					
4:30-4:45 4:45-5:00 5:00-5:15					
4:30-4:45 4:45-5:00 5:00-5:15 5:15-5:30					
4:30-4:45 4:45-5:00 5:00-5:15 5:15-5:30 5:30-5:45					
4:30-4:45 4:45-5:00 5:00-5:15 5:15-5:30 5:30-5:45 5:45-6:00					
4:30-4:45 4:45-5:00 5:00-5:15 5:15-5:30 5:30-5:45 5:45-6:00 6:00-6:15					
4:30-4:45 4:45-5:00 5:00-5:15 5:15-5:30 5:30-5:45 5:45-6:00 6:00-6:15 6:15-6:30					
4:30-4:45 4:45-5:00 5:00-5:15 5:15-5:30 5:30-5:45 5:45-6:00 6:00-6:15 6:15-6:30 6:30-6:45					
4:30-4:45 4:45-5:00 5:00-5:15 5:15-5:30 5:30-5:45 5:45-6:00 6:00-6:15 6:15-6:30 6:30-6:45 6:45-7:00					
4:30-4:45 4:45-5:00 5:00-5:15 5:15-5:30 5:30-5:45 5:45-6:00 6:00-6:15 6:15-6:30 6:30-6:45 6:45-7:00 7:00-7:15					
4:30-4:45 4:45-5:00 5:00-5:15 5:15-5:30 5:30-5:45 5:45-6:00 6:00-6:15 6:15-6:30 6:30-6:45 6:45-7:00 7:00-7:15 7:15-7:30					
4:30-4:45 4:45-5:00 5:00-5:15 5:15-5:30 5:30-5:45 5:45-6:00 6:00-6:15 6:15-6:30 6:30-6:45 6:45-7:00 7:00-7:15 7:15-7:30 7:30-7:45					
4:30-4:45 4:45-5:00 5:00-5:15 5:15-5:30 5:30-5:45 5:45-6:00 6:00-6:15 6:15-6:30 6:30-6:45 6:45-7:00 7:00-7:15 7:15-7:30 7:30-7:45 7:45-8:00					
4:30-4:45 4:45-5:00 5:00-5:15 5:15-5:30 5:30-5:45 5:45-6:00 6:00-6:15 6:15-6:30 6:30-6:45 6:45-7:00 7:00-7:15 7:15-7:30 7:30-7:45 7:45-8:00 8:00-8:15		US	SAS Awards Banq	uet	
4:30-4:45 4:45-5:00 5:00-5:15 5:15-5:30 5:30-5:45 5:45-6:00 6:00-6:15 6:15-6:30 6:30-6:45 6:45-7:00 7:00-7:15 7:15-7:30 7:30-7:45 7:45-8:00 8:00-8:15 8:15-8:30		US	SAS Awards Banq	uet	
4:30-4:45 4:45-5:00 5:00-5:15 5:15-5:30 5:30-5:45 5:45-6:00 6:00-6:15 6:15-6:30 6:30-6:45 6:45-7:00 7:00-7:15 7:15-7:30 7:30-7:45 7:45-8:00 8:00-8:15 8:15-8:30 8:30-8:45		US	SAS Awards Banq	uet	
4:30-4:45 4:45-5:00 5:00-5:15 5:15-5:30 5:30-5:45 5:45-6:00 6:00-6:15 6:15-6:30 6:30-6:45 6:45-7:00 7:00-7:15 7:15-7:30 7:30-7:45 8:45-8:00 8:00-8:15 8:15-8:30 8:30-8:45 8:45-9:00		Us	SAS Awards Banq	uet	
4:30-4:45 4:45-5:00 5:00-5:15 5:15-5:30 5:30-5:45 5:45-6:00 6:00-6:15 6:15-6:30 6:30-6:45 6:45-7:00 7:00-7:15 7:15-7:30 7:30-7:45 8:15-8:30 8:30-8:15 8:45-9:00 9:00-9:15		Us	SAS Awards Banq	uet	
4:30-4:45 4:45-5:00 5:00-5:15 5:15-5:30 5:30-5:45 5:45-6:00 6:00-6:15 6:15-6:30 6:30-6:45 6:45-7:00 7:00-7:15 7:15-7:30 7:45-8:00 8:00-8:15 8:15-8:30 8:30-8:45 8:45-9:00 9:00-9:15 9:15-9:30		US	SAS Awards Banq	uet	
4:30-4:45 4:45-5:00 5:00-5:15 5:15-5:30 5:30-5:45 5:45-6:00 6:00-6:15 6:15-6:30 6:30-6:45 6:45-7:00 7:00-7:15 7:15-7:30 7:30-7:45 8:15-8:30 8:30-8:15 8:45-9:00 9:00-9:15	Member Ser.	Us Commun. Ser.	SAS Awards Banq Local Ops	Nat. Ops	
4:30-4:45 4:45-5:00 5:00-5:15 5:15-5:30 5:30-5:45 5:45-6:00 6:00-6:15 6:15-6:30 6:30-6:45 6:45-7:00 7:00-7:15 7:15-7:30 7:30-7:45 7:45-8:00 8:00-8:15 8:15-8:30 8:30-8:45 8:45-9:00 9:00-9:15 9:15-9:30 9:30-9:45	Member Ser. Communications International		Local Ops Hist. & Arch.	Nat. Ops Championship Finance	
4:30-4:45 4:45-5:00 5:00-5:15 5:15-5:30 5:30-5:45 5:45-6:00 6:00-6:15 6:15-6:30 6:30-6:45 6:45-7:00 7:00-7:15 7:15-7:30 7:30-7:45 7:45-8:00 8:00-8:15 8:15-8:30 8:30-8:45 8:45-9:00 9:00-9:15 9:15-9:30	Communications International Marketing OW/LD	Commun. Ser.	Local Ops Hist. & Arch. Rec. & Awards Rec. & Tab.	Nat. Ops Championship Finance Legislation Officials	No Division
4:30-4:45 4:45-5:00 5:00-5:15 5:15-5:30 5:30-5:45 5:45-6:00 6:00-6:15 6:15-6:30 6:30-6:45 6:45-7:00 7:00-7:15 7:15-7:30 7:30-7:45 7:45-8:00 8:00-8:15 8:15-8:30 8:30-8:45 8:45-9:00 9:00-9:15 9:15-9:30	Communications International Marketing	Coaches Fitness Ed.	Local Ops Hist. & Arch. Rec. & Awards	Nat. Ops Championship Finance Legislation	No Division

Sunday, Se	ptember 20						
7:30-7:45							
7:45-8:00							
8:00-8:15							
8:15-8:30	USAS Board of Trustees						
8:30-8:45		00	AO DOBIG OF TIGS	.003			
8:45-9:00							
9:00-9:15							
9:15-9:30							
9:30-9:45	Wrap-Up Session						
9:45-10:00	wrap-up Session						
10:00-10:15							
10:15-10:30							
10:30-10:45							
10:45-11:00							
11:00-11:15							
11:15-11:30							
11:30-11:45							
11:45-12:00							
12:00-12:15		В	oard of Directors	3 2			
12:15-12:30							
12:30-12:45							
12:45-1:00							
1:00-1:15							
1:15-1:30							
1:30-1:45							
1:45-2:00		ı			I		
2:00-2:15							
2:15-2:30							
2:30-2:45							
2:45-3:00							
3:00-3:15							
3:15-3:30							
3:30-3:45							
3:45-4:00							
4:00-4:15							
4:15-4:30							
4:30-4:45							
4:45-5:00							
5:00-5:15							
5:15-5:30							
5:30-5:45							
5:45-6:00							
6:00-6:15							
6:15-6:30							
6:30-6:45							
6:45-7:00 7:00-7:15							
7:15-7:30							
7:30-7:45							
7:45-8:00							
8:00-8:15							
8:15-8:30							
8:30-8:45							
8:45-9:00							
9:00-9:15							
9:15-9:30							
9:30-9:45	Member Ser.	Commun. Ser.	Local Ops	Nat. Ops			
	Communications International	Coaches	Hist. & Arch. Rec. & Awards	Championship Finance Legislation			
	Marketing OW/LD	Fitness Ed. Sports Med.	Rec. & Awards Rec. & Tab. Zone	Officials Registration	No Division		
9:45-10:00 10:00-12:00	Pub. Mngmt.			Rules			